03/14/01		20 E V	
Form PTO-1618A		1, 200	03-15-2001
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 1 A	' (DEC 2 1 2008	(BB)(B) (180)
RF:			
19.21.00	RECORDATION	ON THE SHEET	101638205
	TRADEMA		- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
	atents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original	document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type		Conveyance Type	
I New		Assignment [License
Resubmission Nor Document ID #	n-Recordation)	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error		Merger	Month Day Year
Reel #	Frame #	Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error		Other	
Reel #	Frame #		
Conveying Party	x	Mark if additional names of cor	nveving parties attached
ouveying raity		Wate it additional names of col	Execution Date
			Month Day Year
Name Mausoth Sports	s Group, Inc.		11 21 2000
Formerly			
Individual General	l Partnership 🔲 Lin	nited Partnership 🗶 Cor	poration Association
Other			
Citizenship/State of Inco	progration/Organizatio	n MARYLAND	
Citizenship/State of Inco	orporation/Organizatio	11	eiving narties attached
Receiving Party	orporation/Organizatio	mark if additional names of rec	eiving parties attached
		11	eiving parties attached
Receiving Party Name AGS, Inc.		11	eiving parties attached
Receiving Party Name AGS, Inc		11	eiving parties attached
Receiving Party Name AGS, Inc DBA/AKA/TA Composed of		11	eiving parties attached
Name AGS, Inc DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 2801 Ea		11	eiving parties attached
Name AGS, Inc DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 2801 Ea		11	eiving parties attached
Name AGS, Inc DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	st 10th Street	11	eiving parties attached
Name AGS, Inc DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	st 10th Street	Mark if additional names of rec	
Name AGS, Inc DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City	st 10th Street	Mark if additional names of rec	57103 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment
Name AGS, Inc DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City Individual Gener	st 10th Street	Mark if additional names of rec	57103 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignme and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Name AGS, Inc OBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City Individual Gener	st 10th Street alls	Mark if additional names of rec	Tip Code If document to be recorded is an assignme and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate documen
Name AGS, Inc DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City Individual Corporation Other	st 10th Street alls all Partnership Association	Mark if additional names of rec SD State/Country Limited Partnership	Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignme and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
Name AGS, Inc DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City Individual Corporation Other Citizenship/State of Inc	st 10th Street alls all Partnership Association acorporation/Organiza	Mark if additional names of rec SD State/Country Limited Partnership tion SOUTH DAKOTA	Tip Code If document to be recorded is an assignme and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate documen
Name AGS, Inc OBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City Individual Gener Corporation Other Citizenship/State of Inc	st 10th Street alls all Partnership Association acorporation/Organiza	Mark if additional names of rec SD State/Country Limited Partnership	Tip Code If document to be recorded is an assignme and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate documen
Name AGS, Inc DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City Individual Gener Corporation Other Citizenship/State of Inf 72001 MRIJYEN 00000237 75481109	st 10th Street alls al Partnership Association acorporation/Organiza FOR OF	Mark if additional names of rec SD State/Country Limited Partnership tion SOUTH DAKOTA	Tip Code If document to be recorded is an assignme and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document)
Name AGS, Inc DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 2801 Each Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Show Factorial City Individual Gener City Corporation Other City Cityzenship/State of Inc 72001 DHSUYEN 00000237 75481109	st 10th Street alls al Partnership Association acorporation/Organiza FOR OF	Mark if additional names of rec SD State/Country Limited Partnership tion SOUTH DAKOTA FICE USE ONLY	Tip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name AGS, Inc DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 2801 Each Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Slow F City Individual Gener Corporation Other Citizenship/State of Inc /2001 DIGUYEN 00000237 75481109 1481 1481 1482 1480 Public burden reporting for this collection document and gathering the data needed	alls all Partnership Association FOR OF on is estimated to average approximated to complete the Cover Sheet. S	Mark if additional names of rec SD State/Country Limited Partnership tion SOUTH DAKOTA FICE USE ONLY imately 30 minutes per cover Sheet to be end comments regarding this burden esting	Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) recorded, including time for reviewing the late to the U.S. Patent and 'frademark
Name AGS, Inc DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 2801 Each Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Sioux F. City Individual Gener Corporation Other Citizenship/State of Inc 2001 DNBIYEN 0000237 75481109 40. Public burden reporting for this collected document and gathering the data needed Office, Chief Information Officer, Wast Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-002)	st 10th Street alls alls all Partnership Association Corporation/Organiza FOR OFI of the Cover Sheet. Shington, D.C. 20231 and to the Car), Washington, D.C. 20503. So	Mark if additional names of rec SD State/Country Limited Partnership tion SOUTH DAKOTA FICE USE ONLY imately 30 minutes per cover Sheet to be and comments regarding this burden estimation of Information and Regulatory Affa	Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignme and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) recorded, including time for reviewing the nate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark irs, Office of Management and Budget, ackage 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark

TRADEMARK REEL: 002251 FRAME: 0449

Form PTO-1618B	}			nt of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2		Patent and Trac TRADEN	i
Domestic Represe	ntative Name and Address			
		Enter for the fi	irst Receiving Part	ry only.
Name _				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Na		elephone Number	(202) 861-4177	
Name	Janice W. Bousey	стерноне тчиност		
Address (line 1)	PIPER MARBURY RUDNICK & WOLF	ELLP		
Address (line 2)	200 19 TH Street. N.W.			
Address (line 3) V	Vashington, DC 20036-2412			
Address (line 4)				
•	er the total number of pages of the a ading any attachments.	ttached conveyance	document #	6
	cation Number(s) or Registration	Number(s)	Mark if additional nu	mbers attached
	emark Application Number or the Registration			
75481109	lemark Application Number(s)	2104867	istration Number(s	1319504
		1658309	1717139	1546543
		1390051	1699168	2226031
Number of Proper	ties			
	Enter the total number of Fee Amount for Properti		4 - 1	
Fee Amount Method of Pay		Deposit Account	.41): 5 440	
Deposit Accor	unt	•	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	12
(Enter for pa	ayment by deposit account or if add Deposit Account N		# 501150	ount).
	-	narge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Sig				
	of my knowledge and belief, the for py is a true copy of the original docu crein.			
Janice W. Hou	isey - auca Lo	dansy	12 -21-	
Name of Person	Signing Si	gnature	Date of	of Signed

TRADEMARK

Form PTO-1618C RECORDATION Expires 06/30/99 CONTIN OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMA		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	X Mark if additi	onal names of conveying parties attached Effective Date Month Day Year	
Name Spring Capital Partners, L.P		11 21 2000	
Formerly Individual General Partnership X	Limited Partnership	Corporation Association	
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	zation MARYLAND		
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party		onal names of receiving parties attached	
Name			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)		If document to be recorded is an assignment	
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other	Limited Partnershi	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org	anization		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Trademark Application Number	1608384	Registration Number(s)	
	1632458	2296898	
	1605767		
	2059181		
	1916567		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002251 FRAME: 0451

Form PTO-1618C RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Expires 06/30/99 CONTINUATION OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional	l names of conveying parties attached Effective Date Month Day Year
Name Striker Investment Group, L.P. Formerly	11 21 2000
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Other	Corporation Association
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization PENNSYLVANIA	
Enter Additional Receiving Party	I names of receiving parties attached
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER	Mark if additional numbers attached R BOTH numbers for the same property). Stration Number(s)
	ì

TRADEMARK

Form PTO-1618C RECORDATION FORM CONTINUATION OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARKS ON	Patent and Trademark Office
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Effective Date Month Day Year
Name Euclid Logistics, Incorporated Formerly	11 21 2000
Individual General Partnership Limited Other	Partnership Corporation Association
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	MARYLAND
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Name	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration 1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration (validet(s)

TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

In accordance with the Order (I) Authorizing and Approving the Sale of the Austad Catalog Assets by Debtors Mammoth Sports Group, Inc., a Maryland corporation and Euclid Logistics, Incorporated, a Maryland corporation (the "Assignors") to AGS, Inc., a South Dakota corporation (the "Assignee") and Sale of IT Equipment Assets to Gordon Brothers Retail Partnership LLC, Free And Clear of Liens, Claims, and Encumbrances Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. Section 363, (II) and Granting Relief from Automatic Stay entered by the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Maryland in the cases styled In re Mammoth Sports Group, Inc. and In re Euclid Logistics, Incorporated Case Nos. 00-61485-JS and 00-61898-JS (the "Sale Order"), Assignors hereby assign, transfer, convey and grant to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, forever, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following assets and property owned or held by the Assignors (the "Assigned Property"):

- (a) all domain names, patents, trademarks, service marks, trade logos, trade names, service names including the applications and registrations therefore and any common law rights therein identified on Exhibit A attached hereto, as well as all trade secrets, copyrights and other intellectual property rights associated with the Austad Catalog Business including: all e-mail lists, website program codes, catalog art work, photography, color separations, marketing materials, product performance reports, business plans, customer lists, toll free customer order and customer service telephone numbers and mailing lists associated with the Austad's Catalog Business;
- (b) all licenses, agreements and purchase orders related to the Austad Catalog Business; and
- (c) all other intangible property, including goodwill, of or related to the Austad Catalog Business.

In furtherance of this Assignment, Assignor hereby acknowledges and agrees that from the date of this Assignment, Assignee has succeeded to all of Assignor's right, title and standing to:

- (a) receive all rights and benefits pertaining or incident to all right, title, interest and benefits in, to the Assigned Property transferred and assigned hereby;
- (b) institute and prosecute all proceedings and take all action that Assignee, in its sole discretion, may deem necessary or proper to collect, assert or enforce any claim, right or title of any kind in and to any and all rights, title, interest and benefits in, to and under the Assigned Property transferred and assigned hereby; and
- (c) defend and compromise any and all such actions, suits or proceedings relating to such transferred and assigned rights, title, interests and benefits in, to and

- 1 -

under the Assigned Property and do all such other acts and things in relation thereto as Assignee, in its sole discretion, shall deem advisable.

Assignors acknowledge that a prior collateral security interest in some or all of the Assigned Property was granted to Spring Capital Partners, L.P. and Striker Investment Group. L.P. (collectively, the "Secured Parties") on January 28, 2000. This interest was acknowledged in a document entitled Collateral Assignment of Intellectual Property which was duly recorded in the U.S. Patent Office at Reel 010618, Frame 0843 and in the U.S. Trademark Office at Reel 002039, Frame 0712.

Secured Parties join herein for the limited purpose of releasing, and do hereby release, their respective security interests in the Assigned Property and, for the avoidance of doubt, do hereby assign, transfer, convey and grant to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, forever, their entire right, title and interest in the Assigned Property, which assignment is without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind by Secured Parties, except that Secured Parties represent that they have not previously transferred, conveyed or pledged all or any part of their right, title and interest in the Assigned Property.

Assignors, Assignee and the Secured Parties agree to execute such other documents as may be appropriate or necessary to confirm or effect the transfers contemplated herein.

The parties hereto agree and acknowledge that the aforesaid assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Maryland.

Witness/Attest

Yand Survey

Paul Sulsef

Its duly authorized representative

Mammoth Sports Group, Inc.

Euclid Logistics, Incorporated

Witness/Attest

Its duly authorized representative

[Signatures continued]

- 3 -

Bat2:451923:1:11/16/00 302763-1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002251 FRAME: 0456

Witness/Attest

Witness/Attest

Roham Flower

Spring Capital Partners, L.P.

By: Its duly authorized sepregentative

Striker Investment Group, L.P.

Its duly authorized representation

[Signatures continued]

Witness/Attest

AGS, Inc.

By:

Its duly authorized representative

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Trademarks	U.S. Reg. No. or Ser. No.
ACCUTECH	Reg. No. 1,608,384
ACCUTECH	Reg. No. 1,632,458
AFTER 18	Ser. No. 75/481,109
ARSENAL	Reg. No. 1,605,767
AUSTAD'S	Reg. No. 1,546,543
AUSTAD'S	Reg. No. 2104867
AUSTAD'S ADVANTAGE CLUB	N/A
AUSTAD'S and Design	N/A
AUSTAD'S PREFERRED MEMBERS' CLUB	N/A
AVALANCHE	Reg. No. 2,226,031
CAPTAIN HOOK	Reg. No. 1,658,309
CRUSHER	Reg. No. 1,390,051
Golfer & Circle (Design Only)	N/A
Golfer in Oval (Design Only)	Reg. No. 2,059,181
Golfer in Oval (Design Only)	Reg. No. 1,916,567
Top Hat & Circle (Design Only)	N/A
EVERSOFT	Reg. No. 1,348,062
HILLSIDER	N/A
LINKSPORT	Reg. No. 1,717,139
LINKSPORT	Reg. No. 1,699,168
NUBBIES	Reg. No. 1,319,504
SYCAMORE HILLS	Reg. No. 1,729,453
TI POWER	Reg. No. 2,221,009
TROUBLE LIES	Reg. No. 2,296,898

Patents

<u>Title</u>	Issue Date	Patent No.	Country
GOLF PUTTER METALWOOD GOLF CLUB HEAD	1/28/97	5,597,364	USA
	1/29/98	D-401,300	USA

Domain Names

URL austads.com URL tournamentplayer.com

-6-

Bait2:451923:1:11/16/00 302763-1

** TOTAL PAGE.14 **